



# Bid Tabulation

City of Piqa  
Water Street Parking Lot  
April 28, 2021

| REF. NO.                   | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT OF MEASURE | APPROX. QTY. | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          | Outdoor Enterprises |                     | Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. |             | Double Jay Construction, Inc. |             |
|----------------------------|----------|--|-----------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|
|                            |          |  |                 |              |             |                     | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                    | TOTAL COST  | UNIT COST                     | TOTAL COST  |
| <b>BASE BID</b>            |          |  |                 |              |             |                     |                     |                     |                              |             |                               |             |
| 1                          | 201      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                      | LUMP            | 1            | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00          | \$8,000.00          | \$8,000.00          | \$8,519.50                   | \$8,519.50  | \$2,430.00                    | \$2,430.00  |
| 2                          | 202      | REMOVED  | LUMP            | 1            | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00          | \$4,000.00          | \$4,000.00          | \$5,000.00                   | \$5,000.00  | \$1,627.00                    | \$1,627.00  |
| 3                          | 202      | BRICK WALK REMOVED   | S.F.            | 215          | \$10.00     | \$2,150.00          | \$6.00              | \$1,290.00          | \$2.00                       | \$430.00    | \$1.65                        | \$354.75    |
| 4                          | 202      | CONCRETE WALK REMOVED                                      | S.F.            | 365          | \$2.00      | \$730.00            | \$6.00              | \$2,190.00          | \$1.00                       | \$365.00    | \$1.65                        | \$602.25    |
| 5                          | 202      | GRAVEL REMOVED   | C.Y.            | 200          | \$10.00     | \$2,000.00          | \$14.00             | \$2,800.00          | \$18.00                      | \$3,600.00  | \$21.60                       | \$4,320.00  |
| 6                          | 203      | EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN | C.Y.            | 175          | \$12.00     | \$2,100.00          | \$15.00             | \$2,625.00          | \$28.00                      | \$4,900.00  | \$20.70                       | \$3,622.50  |
| 7                          | 209      | SPECIAL, SHAPING   | S.Y.            | 1742         | \$4.00      | \$6,968.00          | \$2.00              | \$3,484.00          | \$2.50                       | \$4,355.00  | \$1.65                        | \$2,874.30  |
| 8                          | 441      | 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) | C.Y.            | 91           | \$170.00    | \$15,470.00         | \$170.00            | \$15,470.00         | \$165.00                     | \$15,015.00 | \$177.50                      | \$16,152.50 |
| 9                          | 441      | 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22   | C.Y.            | 55           | \$200.00    | \$11,000.00         | \$175.00            | \$9,625.00          | \$167.00                     | \$9,185.00  | \$184.50                      | \$10,147.50 |
| 10                         | 452      | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN           | S.F.            | 171          | \$50.00     | \$8,550.00          | \$12.00             | \$2,052.00          | \$9.00                       | \$1,539.00  | \$8.70                        | \$1,487.70  |
| 11                         | 605      | 6" UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC                       | FT.             | 84           | \$15.00     | \$1,260.00          | \$12.00             | \$1,008.00          | \$25.00                      | \$2,100.00  | \$18.30                       | \$1,537.20  |
| 12                         | 608      | 4" CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN KIND                         | S.F.            | 365          | \$8.00      | \$2,920.00          | \$9.00              | \$3,285.00          | \$7.00                       | \$2,555.00  | \$6.30                        | \$2,299.50  |
| 13                         | 608      | 4" CONCRETE WALK   | S.F.            | 1500         | \$6.00      | \$9,000.00          | \$8.00              | \$12,000.00         | \$7.00                       | \$10,500.00 | \$6.20                        | \$9,300.00  |
| 14                         | 609      | BARRIER CURB   | FT.             | 267          | \$18.00     | \$4,806.00          | \$31.00             | \$8,277.00          | \$31.00                      | \$8,277.00  | \$35.40                       | \$9,451.80  |
| 15                         | 609      | COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK                              | S.F.            | 2186         | \$8.25      | \$18,034.50         | \$11.00             | \$24,046.00         | \$10.00                      | \$21,860.00 | \$6.80                        | \$14,864.80 |
| 16                         | 611      | 12" STORM SEWER  | FT.             | 97           | \$55.00     | \$5,335.00          | \$55.00             | \$5,335.00          | \$41.00                      | \$3,977.00  | \$37.20                       | \$3,608.40  |
| 17                         | 611      | CLEANOUT   | EACH            | 2            | \$55.00     | \$110.00            | \$600.00            | \$1,200.00          | \$210.00                     | \$420.00    | \$1,120.00                    | \$2,240.00  |
| 18                         | 611      | TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN                             | EACH            | 2            | \$1,000.00  | \$2,000.00          | \$1,900.00          | \$3,800.00          | \$1,275.00                   | \$2,550.00  | \$1,609.00                    | \$3,218.00  |
| 19                         | 623      | AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN                                 | LUMP            | 1            | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00          | \$3,400.00          | \$3,400.00          | \$10,000.00                  | \$10,000.00 | \$2,668.00                    | \$2,668.00  |
| 20                         | 625      | LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN                        | EACH            | 4            | \$2,000.00  | \$8,000.00          | \$1,200.00          | \$4,800.00          | \$1,900.00                   | \$7,600.00  | \$1,300.00                    | \$5,200.00  |
| 21                         | 625      | LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN                         | EACH            | 4            | \$1,250.00  | \$5,000.00          | \$900.00            | \$3,600.00          | \$775.00                     | \$3,100.00  | \$928.00                      | \$3,712.00  |
| 22                         | 625      | No. 10 AWG. THHN WIRE                                      | FT              | 966          | \$3.00      | \$2,898.00          | \$0.75              | \$724.50            | \$1.25                       | \$1,207.50  | \$0.80                        | \$772.80    |
| 23                         | 625      | CONDUIT, 1", 725.051                                       | FT              | 209          | \$14.00     | \$2,926.00          | \$1.60              | \$334.40            | \$2.00                       | \$418.00    | \$1.70                        | \$355.30    |
| 24                         | 625      | LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN                         | EACH            | 4            | \$2,000.00  | \$8,000.00          | \$1,800.00          | \$7,200.00          | \$1,300.00                   | \$5,200.00  | \$1,949.00                    | \$7,796.00  |
| 25                         | 625      | TRENCH   | FT              | 157          | \$10.00     | \$1,570.00          | \$10.00             | \$1,570.00          | \$8.00                       | \$1,256.00  | \$10.20                       | \$1,601.40  |
| 26                         | 642      | TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE                                   | FT              | 65           | \$25.00     | \$1,625.00          | \$1.10              | \$71.50             | \$1.00                       | \$65.00     | \$1.15                        | \$74.75     |
| 27                         | 642      | PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS                                 | FT.             | 500          | \$5.00      | \$2,500.00          | \$1.00              | \$500.00            | \$1.00                       | \$500.00    | \$1.00                        | \$500.00    |
| 28                         | 642      | HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING                                    | EACH            | 2            | \$250.00    | \$500.00            | \$100.00            | \$200.00            | \$325.00                     | \$650.00    | \$506.00                      | \$1,012.00  |
| 29                         | 832      | EROSION CONTROL  | EACH            | 500          | \$1.00      | \$500.00            | \$0.01              | \$5.00              | \$1.00                       | \$500.00    | \$1.00                        | \$500.00    |
| 30                         | SPEC     | BOLLARD, AS PER PLAN                                       | EACH            | 8            | \$600.00    | \$4,800.00          | \$400.00            | \$3,200.00          | \$600.00                     | \$4,800.00  | \$399.00                      | \$3,192.00  |
| 31                         | SPEC     | BRICK PAVING, WALK   | S.F.            | 287          | \$10.00     | \$2,870.00          | \$30.00             | \$8,610.00          | \$35.00                      | \$10,045.00 | \$35.50                       | \$10,188.50 |
| 32                         | SPEC     | TREE GRATE REMOVED   | EACH            | 3            | \$300.00    | \$900.00            | \$600.00            | \$1,800.00          | \$20.00                      | \$60.00     | \$94.00                       | \$282.00    |
| 33                         | SPEC     | LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS  | LUMP            | 1            | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00         | \$32,000.00         | \$32,000.00         | \$39,000.00                  | \$39,000.00 | \$57,071.05                   | \$57,071.05 |
| 34                         | SPEC     | PARKING BLOCK  | EACH            | 22           | \$200.00    | \$4,400.00          | \$150.00            | \$3,300.00          | \$85.00                      | \$1,870.00  | \$87.00                       | \$1,914.00  |
| <b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>      |          |  |                 |              |             | <b>\$167,922.50</b> | <b>\$181,802.40</b> | <b>\$191,419.00</b> | <b>\$186,978.00</b>          |             |                               |             |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID</b>       |          |  |                 |              |             |                     |                     |                     |                              |             |                               |             |
| 41                         | 202      | GRAVEL REMOVED   | S.Y.            | 200          | \$10.00     | \$2,000.00          | \$14.00             | \$2,800.00          | \$17.50                      | \$3,500.00  | \$16.70                       | \$3,340.00  |
|                            |          |  |                 |              |             | <b>\$2,000.00</b>   | <b>\$2,800.00</b>   | <b>\$3,500.00</b>   | <b>\$3,340.00</b>            |             |                               |             |
| 42                         | 202      | ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED                                   | S.Y.            | 1            | \$15.00     | \$15.00             | \$50.00             | \$50.00             | \$25.00                      | \$25.00     | \$64.00                       | \$64.00     |
| 43                         | 202      | CONCRETE WALK REMOVED                                      | S.F.            | 16           | \$5.00      | \$80.00             | \$10.00             | \$160.00            | \$5.00                       | \$80.00     | \$8.00                        | \$128.00    |
| 44                         | 202      | BRICK WALK REMOVED   | S.F.            | 9            | \$10.00     | \$90.00             | \$10.00             | \$90.00             | \$5.00                       | \$45.00     | \$8.00                        | \$72.00     |
| 45                         | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION  | S.Y.            | 1            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$10.00             | \$10.00             | \$5.00                       | \$5.00      | \$35.00                       | \$35.00     |
| 46                         | 304      | 6" AGGREGATE BASE (2 EQUAL LIFTS)                          | C.Y.            | 1            | \$200.00    | \$200.00            | \$100.00            | \$100.00            | \$60.00                      | \$60.00     | \$114.00                      | \$114.00    |
| 47                         | 638      | WATER METER  | EACH            | 1            | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00          | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00          | \$750.00                     | \$750.00    | \$901.00                      | \$901.00    |
| 48                         | 638      | 3/4" WATER SERVICE   | FT              | 22           | \$70.00     | \$1,540.00          | \$60.00             | \$1,320.00          | \$100.00                     | \$2,200.00  | \$113.00                      | \$2,486.00  |
| 49                         | SPEC     | BRICK PAVING, WALK   | S.F.            | 9            | \$10.00     | \$90.00             | \$40.00             | \$360.00            | \$35.00                      | \$315.00    | \$42.00                       | \$378.00    |
| 50                         | 441      | 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) | C.Y.            | 1            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$180.00            | \$180.00            | \$165.00                     | \$165.00    | \$178.00                      | \$178.00    |
| 51                         | 441      | 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22   | C.Y.            | 1            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$180.00            | \$180.00            | \$167.00                     | \$167.00    | \$185.00                      | \$185.00    |
| 52                         | 608      | 4" CONCRETE WALK   | S.F.            | 16           | \$6.00      | \$96.00             | \$10.00             | \$160.00            | \$7.00                       | \$112.00    | \$10.00                       | \$160.00    |
| 53                         | SPEC     | IRRIGATION FOR LANDSCAPING, DESIGN-BUILD                   | LUMP            | 1            | \$10,600.00 | \$10,600.00         | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00         | \$11,899.00                  | \$11,899.00 | \$22,040.00                   | \$22,040.00 |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b> |          |  |                 |              |             | <b>\$15,211.00</b>  | <b>\$20,110.00</b>  | <b>\$15,823.00</b>  | <b>\$26,741.00</b>           |             |                               |             |